

July 16, 1951

RESTRICTED CASH FUND - 4T

364	Amulco Products, Inc.	Materials	\$ 520.00
365	Anchor Stone & Materials	Materials	82.28
366	Anchor Stone & Materials	Materials	252.18
367	Anchor Stone & Materials	Materials	322.45
368	Anchor Stone & Materials	Materials	264.53
369	Anchor Stone & Materials	Materials	45.63
370	Chandler Materials	Materials	54.50
371	Mid-Continent Petr. Corp.	Materials	82.60
372	The Texas Company	Materials	669.72

TULSA COUNTY DRAINAGE #12

217	George W. Hilsheimer	Transportation	50.00
218	The Howard Company	Bond	10.00
219	Fred Wood Supply Co.	Supplies	358.56

Moved by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Caffey that the school bus of Separate Schools of Tulsa County be transferred over to the Tulsa City Schools. Upon roll call motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the report for Water Improvement District No. 5 for the period of March 31, 1951 to June 30, 1951 as submitted by Clara Jackman, Assistant Clerk, be accepted and filed. Upon roll call motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the transfer of Jerry Melone to the position of Minute Clerk at the salary of \$225.00 per month and the appointment of Burnis B. Brown as a deputy in the District Court Division, at a salary of \$200.00 per month, both effective as of July 14, 1951, be approved. Replacement. Upon roll call motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the appointment and bond of L. W. Parkhurst, Constable, be approved. Upon roll call motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Caffey, that the appointments of Phil San Angelo as a Deputy Sheriff at a salary of \$235.00 per month and John M. Jones, as a Deputy Sheriff at a salary of \$235.00 per month, be approved. Upon roll call motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the requests for appropriation for the 3-T-Restricted Cash Fund, the 4-T-Restricted Cash Fund and the ST Unrestricted Cash Fund as prepared by the Tulsa County Engineers be approved. Upon roll call motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the report submitted by the Clerk of the Common Pleas Court showing the fiscal condition of the office of the Common Pleas Court Clerk for the month ending June 30th, 1951 be accepted and filed. Upon roll call motion carried.

Commissioner Caffey moved that the following claims be disallowed, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty. Upon roll call motion carried.

GENERAL FUND

17227	Bert Lawson	Transportation	\$ 7.35
17238	Johnson E. Lee	Transportation	10.08
17249	Henshaw Lumber Co.	Supplies	1.70
17245	Armour & Company	Supplies	39.75

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, that Claim No. 14149 be paid from the Q-5 account. Upon roll call, motion carried.